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WE HOPE YOU 
ENJOY YOUR ORDER!

Thank you for choosing our mirror. To ensure pro-
per and safe use of the product, please read the 
manual carefully before use. Always follow the in-

structions in order to avoid damage or injury.

If you have any questions, comments, or problems 
using the product, please contact us via email: 
service@avintgoods.nl (response within 12 hours).



5

WARRANTY
We guarantee that this product will be free from material and manufacturing defects. This 
warranty is valid for the original purchaser from the date of first purchase and is non-trans-
ferable. Proof of purchase is required to obtain warranty support. 

This warranty does not cover:
Negligent use or misuse of the product;
Use contrary to the operating instructions;
Disassembly, repair or modification by anyone other than the seller.
Damage caused by accidents or disasters, such as fire, flood, earthquake, war, 
Vandalism or theft;
Normal wear and tear.
Seller reserves the right at any time, without notice or obligation, make changes to colors, 
specifications, accessories, materials and models.

•
•
•
•

•
•

Please read this before using the mirror:
Never replace or repair the mirror yourself, contact service@avintgoods.nl for problems, 
questions or comments.
Have assembly performed by a qualified person.
Clean the mirror with a damp cloth without detergent and then wipe it with a dry cloth 
to avoid stains.
Do not drop the product into water. Serious injury and death by electrocution may result.
Be careful with the product, do not drop the mirror.
Do not place the product near flammable, explosive or dangerous objects.
If the power cord is damaged or light, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its 
service representative, or similarly qualified person, to avoid injury.
If the power cords must be extended, the diameter of the extended cables meet the 
qualified requirements; Please do not over-extend the cables, otherwise the adapter will 
break easily. 
Do you want to mount the mirror by using the supplied connection clamp? Then always 
have this be done by a professional. Failure to do so will void the warranty.

1.

2.
3.

4.
5.
6.
7.

8.

9.
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ASSEMBLY
Measure and mark 2 or 3 points level horizontally at the correct distance from each 
other (see table drilling distances).

Drill 2 holes about 2.5 centimeters deep.

Place the supplied plugs in the holes and then the screws. Do not tighten the 
screws all the way, leaving about 0.5 centimeter to hang the mirror on.

Hang the mirror on the screws.

STEP 1

STEP 2

STEP 3

STEP 4

1

3

2

4

5 MM 25 MM

90 x 50 cm
Vertical 300 mm

Horizontal 330 mm

90 x 60 cm
Vertical 300 mm

Horizontal 330 mm

100 x 50 cm
Vertical 300 mm 

Horizontal 380 mm

120 x 60 cm
Vertical 300 mm 

Horizontal 600 mm

DRILLING DISTANCES

FUNCTIONS

ON/OFF button
Step 1: Touch the button to turn on the lights and anti-fog, then click the button within 3 
seconds, then you can change the color of the lights (from cold to warm light). Press and 
hold the button to dim or brighten the lights.

Step 2: If you do not touch the button for more than 5 seconds, the ability to adjust the 
lighting will be disabled. If you touch the button after these 5 seconds (or longer), the mirror 
lighting is immediately turned off. Press again to turn the lighting on.
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Turn off clock and button lighting
NOTE: This function is only relevant if you want to turn off the lighting of the built-in clock 
and power button. If you like it when the clock and power button are visible in a dark room, 
you can skip this step.

Turn off the mirror light and then press and hold the button for 2 seconds.

Service & Warranty

If you need service or information regarding your product, please contact our customer 
service at service@avintgoods.nl

Anti Condensation Function.
The anti-condensation heating element turns on automatically as soon as you turn on the 
mirror light, it takes about 3 minutes for it to heat up completely.

DISPOSAL - RECYCLING
This symbol on the item, material or accessories means that the product and any electro-
nically supplied accessories (such as charger, headset or USB cable) must not be disposed 
of with other household waste after the end of their useful life. To prevent damage to the 
environment or human health, separate these items from other types of waste and recycle 
them responsibly to promote sustainable reuse. Household users should contact the shop 
where they bought this product or the municipality where they live to find out where and 
how they can have these items recycled in an environmentally friendly way.

Disclaimer
Changes subject to change; specifications are subject to 
change without notice.

CE conformity
Mirlux hereby declares that this mirror complies with the 
european standards to be sold within Europe.

Importer:
Mirlux®
Pauwmolen 66
2645 GD Delfgauw
The Netherlands
-
www.Mirlux.nl
service@avintgoods.nl

Made in China



WIJ WENSEN JE 
VEEL PLEZIER MET JE

 BESTELLING!
Bedankt voor het kiezen van onze spiegel. Om een 
juist en veilig gebruik van het product te garande-
ren, dien je de handleiding voor gebruik zorgvul-
dig te lezen. Volg altijd de instructies om schade of 

letsel te voorkomen.

Heb je vragen, opmerkingen of problemen bij het 
gebruik van het product, neem dan contact met 

ons op via email: service@avintgoods.nl 
(reactie binnen 12 uur).
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GARANTIE
Wij garanderen dat dit product gedurende 3 jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum vrij zal zijn van 
materiaal- en fabricagefouten. Deze garantie is geldig voor de oorspronkelijke koper vanaf 
de datum van eerste aankoop en is niet overdraagbaar. Een aankoopbewijs is vereist om 
ondersteuning onder de garantie te verkrijgen.

Deze garantie dekt geen:
Nalatig gebruik of misbruik van het product;
Gebruik in strijd met de bedieningsinstructies;
Demontage, reparatie of wijziging door iemand anders dan de verkoper.
Schade veroorzaakt door ongevallen of rampen, zoals brand, overstroming, aardbeving, 
oorlog, vandalisme of diefstal;
Normale slijtage.

•
•
•
•

•

Lees dit voordat je de spiegel gaat gebruiken:
Vervang of repareer de spiegel nooit zelf, neem contact op met service@avintgoods.nl bij 
problemen, vragen of opmerkingen.
Laat de montage uitvoeren door een bevoegd persoon.
Maak de spiegel schoon met een vochtige doek zonder schoonmaakmiddel en ga er 
daarna langs met een droge doek om vlekken te voorkomen.
Laat het product niet in het water vallen. Ernstig letsel en de dood door elektrocutie 
kunnen het gevolg zijn.
Wees voorzichtig met het product, laat de spiegel niet vallen.
Plaats het product niet in de buurt van ontvlambare, explosieve of gevaarlijke voorwerpen.
Als het netsnoer beschadigd of licht is, moet het worden vervangen door de fabrikant of 
zijn servicevertegenwoordiger of een vergelijkbaar gekwalificeerd persoon om letsel te 
voorkomen.
Als de stroomkabels moeten worden verlengd, moet de diameter van de verlengde ka-
bels voldoen aan de gekwalificeerde vereisten; Gelieve de kabels niet te lang te verlen-
gen, anders zal de adapter gemakkelijk breken.
Wil je de spiegel monteren door middel van de meegeleverde verbindingsklem? Laat dit 
dan altijd doen door een professional. Doe je dit niet, dan vervalt de garantie. 

1.

2.
3.

4.

5.
6.
7.

8.

9.

De verkoper behoudt zich het recht voor om op elk moment, zonder kennisgeving of ver-
plichting, wijzigingen aan te brengen in kleuren, specificaties, accessoires, materialen en 
modellen.
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MONTAGE
Meet en teken 2 of 3 punten waterpas horizontaal op de juiste afstand van elkaar 
(zie tabel boorafstanden).

Boor 2 gaten van ongeveer 2.5 centimeter diep.

Plaats de meegeleverde pluggen in de gaten en daarna de schroeven. Draai de 
schroeven niet helemaal vast, houd ongeveer 0.5 centimeter over om de spiegel 
aan om te hangen.

Hang de spiegel op aan de schroeven. 

STAP 1

STAP 2

STAP 3

STAP 4

1

3

2

4

5 MM 25 MM

FUNCTIES

AAN/UIT knop 
Stap 1: Raak de knop aan om de verlichting en anticondens aan te zetten, klik vervolgens 
binnen 3 seconden op de knop, waarna je de kleur van de verlichting kunt wijzigen (van 
koud naar warm licht). Houd de knop ingedrukt om de verlichting te dimmen of feller te 
maken.

Stap 2: Wanneer je de knop langer dan 5 seconden niet aanraakt, wordt de mogelijkheid 
om de verlichting aan te passen uitgeschakeld. Als je de knop na deze 5 seconden (of lan-
ger) aanraakt, wordt de spiegelverlichting onmiddellijk uitgeschakeld. Druk nogmaals om 
de verlichting aan te zetten..

90 x 50 cm
Verticaal 300 mm

Horizontaal 330 mm

90 x 60 cm
Verticaal 300 mm

Horizontaal 330 mm

100 x 50 cm
Verticaal 300 mm 

Horizontaal 380 mm

120 x 60 cm
Verticaal 300 mm 

Horizontaal 600 mm

BOORAFSTANDEN
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WEGGOOIEN - RECYCLEN
Dit symbool op het artikel, materiaal of accessoires betekent dat het product en alle elektro-
nisch meegeleverde accessoires (zoals lader, headset of USB kabel) niet met ander huishou-
delijk afval verwijderd mag worden na het einde van hun gebruiksduur. Om schade aan het 
milieu of de menselijke gezondheid te voorkomen, moet u deze artikelen van andere soor-
ten afval scheiden en op een verantwoorde manier recyclen, zodat het duurzame herge-
bruik wordt bevorderd. Huishoudelijke gebruikers moeten contact opnemen met de winkel 
waar ze dit product hebben gekocht of met de gemeente waar ze wonen om te vernemen 
waar en hoe ze deze artikelen milieuvriendelijk kunnen laten recyclen.

Disclaimer
Veranderingen onder voorbehoud; specificaties kunnen 
veranderen zonder opgaaf van redenen.

CE conformiteit
Hierbij verklaart Mirlux dat deze spiegel voldoet aan de 
europese normen om verkocht te worden binnen Europa.

Importeerder:
Mirlux®
Pauwmolen 66
2645 GD Delfgauw
Nederland
-
www.Mirlux.nl
service@avintgoods.nl

Made in China

Klok- en knopverlichting uitschakelen
LET OP: Deze functie is alleen relevant als je de verlichting van de ingebouwde klok en aan/
uit knop uit wilt zetten. Vind je het fijn als de klok en aan/uit knop in een donkere ruimte 
zichtbaar zijn, dan kun je deze stap overslaan.

Zet de spiegelverlichting uit en houd daarna de knop 2 seconden ingedrukt.

Anti Condens Functie
Het anti-condens verwarmingselement gaat automatisch aan zodra je de spiegelverlich-
ting aan zet, het duurt ongeveer 3 minuten tot deze volledig is opgewarmd.

Service & Garantie
Indien je service of informatie nodig hebt omtrent je product, neem dan contact op met 
onze klantenservice via service@avintgoods.nl




